
    
 

 
 

COMMISSION BATIMENTS/TRAVAUX 

COMMUNE NOM PRENOM 

Président   DUCARRE  Pierre 

CAGNOTTE COMET Constant 

CAUNEILLE GUILHEMOTONIA Jérôme 

CAUNEILLE SAINT-CRICQ Viviane 

ESTIBEAUX LABORDE Philippe 

GAAS LESCOUTE  Jean-Marc  

GAAS DESSARPS Claude 

HABAS CAZAUX Jean Claude 

HABAS LATASTE Jean-François 

HASTINGUES DIDIER Robert 

LABATUT LABORDE Jean-Marc 

LABATUT POUCHUCQ Stéphane 

MIMBASTE LESCLAUZE Michel 

MIMBASTE PAYEN Gérard 

MOUSCARDES DIZABEAU  Jean 

OEYREGAVE CARRERE Alain 

ORIST CAUP Alain 

ORIST COUNILH Francine 

ORTHEVIELLE PASCOUAU Bruno 

ORTHEVIELLE DULUCQ Jean-Marc 

ORTHEVIELLE LATAILLADE Hervé 

ORTHEVIELLE ROBERT Guy 

OSSAGES REY Pascal 

PEYREHORADE SAKELLARIDES Didier 

PORT DE LANNE PEYRES Laurent 

POUILLON DESCAZEAUX Henri 

POUILLON FLORIMONT Pierre 

POUILLON MARQUIER Jean-Raymond 

SAINT ETIENNE D'ORTHE KRUSE Louise 

SAINT LON LES MINES GUILLOT  Thierry 

SORDE L'ABBAYE BONNET Alain 
 

 

 



 
 

 

 

COMMISSION AMÉNAGEMENT DU TERRITOIRE 

COMMUNE NOM PRENOM 

Président   DUCARRE  Pierre 

CAGNOTTE COMET Constant 

CAGNOTTE HEQUET Sandrine 

CAGNOTTE RIGABER Gérard 

CAUNEILLE SAINT-CRICQ Viviane 

GAAS CASTETS Céline 

HABAS DUPRE Henriette 

HASTINGUES DUCARRE Xavier 

LABATUT DUPONT Bernard 

MIMBASTE PAYEN Gérard 

MISSON MAGESCAS  Bernard  

ORIST LAFITTE André 

ORIST MAMOSER Gisèle 

ORTHEVIELLE PASCOUAU Bruno 

ORTHEVIELLE MOUSTIÉ Didier 

OSSAGES REY Pascal 

PEYREHORADE DAVERAT Michel 

PEYREHORADE LADEUIX Daniel 

PEYREHORADE SIBERCHICOT Alain 

PEYREHORADE DISCAZEAUX Michel 

PORT DE LANNE BELLANGER Stéphane 

POUILLON VILHEM Patrick 

POUILLON LAHITTE Gilles 

POUILLON MARQUIER Jean Raymond 

SAINT CRICQ DU GAVE THEYS Laurence 

SAINT ETIENNE D'ORTHE MAZUYER François 

SAINT ETIENNE D'ORTHE KRUSE Louise 

SAINT LON LES MINES LARRODE Roger 

SORDE L'ABBAYE LASSALLE Danièle 

SORDE L'ABBAYE POUY Gilbert 

SORDE L'ABBAYE DEYRES Bruno 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 
COMMISSION PATRIMOINE CULTURE TOURISME 

Président  DUCARRE  Pierre 

BELUS DAUBIAN Delphine 

CAGNOTTE MONTESQUIEU Pierre 

CAGNOTTE COMET Constant 

CAGNOTTE HEQUET Sandrine 

CAGNOTTE CLAVERIE Guy 

CAGNOTTE BACHERE Robert 

CAUNEILLE COULON Sophie 

CAUNEILLE HOURCQ Jean 

GAAS CAZENAVE Isabelle 

GAAS HARTEL Line 

HABAS DUPRE Henriette 

HABAS BONNEHON Chantal 

HASTINGUES DASQUET Nicole 

LABATUT POMIERS Georgette 

LABATUT GOEYTES-BEDAT Françoise 

LABATUT TACHOIRES Pierre 

MIMBASTE PAYEN Gérard 

MISSON SAGET Marie-Hélène 

OEYREGAVE HONTANG André 

ORIST DELARUE Marie Céline 

ORIST SENGEL Isabelle 

ORTHEVIELLE GIMENEZ Séverine 

ORTHEVIELLE SUZAN Audrey 

OSSAGES MARCOS Frédéric 

OSSAGES GUICHEMERE Jeanine 

OSSAGES CLOUP Béatrice 

PEYREHORADE DAVERAT  Michel 

PEYREHORADE CAILLETON Isabelle 

PEYREHORADE ROLLO Christel 

PORT DE LANNE BARRAU Karine 

PORT DE LANNE BRETHOUS Valérie 

POUILLON SIBERCHICOT Marie-José 

POUILLON DESCAZEAUX Henri 

SAINT CRICQ DU GAVE MENDEZ Marylène 

SAINT ETIENNE D'ORTHE DISCAZAUX Sophie 

SAINT LON LES MINES CASTERA Danièle 

SAINT LON LES MINES ROBERT Sophie 

SAINT LON LES MINES DEGOS Danielle 

SORDE L'ABBAYE LABORDE Françoise 

SORDE L'ABBAYE POUY Bernard 

SORDE L'ABBAYE THUILLIER Fabienne 

TILH CAMPAGNE-IBARCQ Bernadette 
 

 



 
 

 

 

COMMISSION DÉVELOPPEMENT ÉCONOMIQUE 

COMMUNE NOM PRENOM 

Président   DUCARRE  Pierre 

CAGNOTTE LESCOUTTE Sylviane 

CAGNOTTE BACHERE Robert 

CAUNEILLE SAINT-CRICQ Viviane 

CAUNEILLE SAINTAMON Yves 

GAAS LESCOUTE  Jean-Marc  

GAAS LARTIGAU Thierry 

HABAS DUPRE Henriette 

HASTINGUES MENDES Anne Sophie 

LABATUT GASSIE Jean Yves 

MIMBASTE PAYEN Gérard 

MIMBASTE LESCLAUZE Michel 

OEYREGAVE LASSERRE Serge 

ORIST LAHILLADE Francis 

ORTHEVIELLE ALLEMANDOU Olivier 

ORTHEVIELLE DEMANGEON Xavier 

ORTHEVIELLE MOUSTIÉ Didier 

OSSAGES REY Pascal 

PEYREHORADE SIBERCHICOT Alain 

PEYREHORADE ROLLO Christel 

PORT DE LANNE BELLANGER Stéphane 

POUILLON VILHEM Patrick 

POUILLON MARQUIER Jean-Raymond 

POUILLON CHIES Patrick 

SAINT CRICQ DU GAVE TREILLE Elodie 

SAINT ETIENNE D'ORTHE DISCAZAUX Sophie 

SAINT LON LES MINES LARRODE Roger 

SORDE L'ABBAYE BONNET Alain 
 

  



 
COMMISSION ACTION SOCIALE 

COMMUNE NOM PRENOM 

Président   DUCARRE  Pierre 

CAGNOTTE FABAS Dominique 

CAGNOTTE LESBATS Valérie 

CAUNEILLE MENDES Christelle 

CAUNEILLE HOURCQ Jean 

CAUNEILLE SIGARD Aline 

ESTIBEAUX BEROT Danièle 

ESTIBEAUX RICOTTI Corinne 

GAAS CASTETS Céline 

GAAS CAZENAVE Isabelle 

GAAS HARTEL Line 

HABAS DUPRE Henriette 

HABAS LATASTE Jean-François 

HASTINGUES NARBEY Sabine 

LABATUT LOTT Florence 

LABATUT POMIERS Georgette 

MIMBASTE LESCASTREYRES Jackie 

MIMBASTE COUSSEAU Josette 

OEYREGAVE HOCHART Blandine 

ORIST VIAUD Jean-Louis 

ORIST LAFITTE André 

ORIST MAMOSER Gisèle 

ORTHEVIELLE DUBOUE Isabelle 

ORTHEVIELLE SOULU Sabine 

ORTHEVIELLE DEMANGEON Xavier 

OSSAGES MARCOS Frédéric 

OSSAGES CLOUP Béatrice 

PEY PINAQUY Jean Bernard 

PEYREHORADE TRILLES Monique 

PEYREHORADE CAILLETON Isabelle 

PORT DE LANNE SERVARY Isabelle 

PORT DE LANNE BRETHOUS Valérie 

POUILLON DESCAZEAUX Henri 

POUILLON TASTET Régine 

POUILLON GOUBAY Maryse 

SAINT CRICQ DU GAVE SAPHORE Grégory 

SAINT ETIENNE D'ORTHE PERRIAT Marlène 

SAINT LON LES MINES BOULAIN Annie 

SAINT LON LES MINES POUYANNE Christelle 

SORDE L'ABBAYE THUILLIER Fabienne 
 

 

 



 
 

COMMISSION ENFANCE JEUNESSE 

COMMUNE NOM PRENOM 

Président  DUCARRE  Pierre 

BELUS MONCHIET Sandrine  

CAGNOTTE GAILLARD Chantal 

CAGNOTTE GASSIAT Marie-Paule 

CAUNEILLE MENDES Christelle 

CAUNEILLE COULON Sophie 

ESTIBEAUX BEROT Danièle 

ESTIBEAUX RICOTTI Corinne 

GAAS PORTE-PETIT Philippe 

HABAS DUPRE Henriette 

HABAS DELAVOIE Damien 

HASTINGUES NARBEY Sabine 

LABATUT GOEYTES-BEDAT Françoise 

MIMBASTE BARGELES Lionnel 

MIMBASTE COUSSEAU Josette 

MISSON SAGET Marie-Hélène 

MISSON BACQUE Céline 

ORIST SENGEL Isabelle 

ORIST MAMOSER Gisèle 

ORTHEVIELLE GIMENEZ Séverine 

ORTHEVIELLE LIGNAU Sandra 

OSSAGES MARCOS Frédéric 

OSSAGES CLOUP Béatrice 

PEYREHORADE CAILLETON Isabelle 

PEYREHORADE RIEG Sandra 

PORT DE LANNE SERVARY Isabelle 

PORT DE LANNE BARRAU Karine 

PORT DE LANNE BRETHOUS Valérie 

POUILLON TASTET Corinne 

POUILLON VILHEM Patrick 

POUILLON LACHERAY Diane 

SAINT CRICQ DU GAVE SAPHORE Grégory 

SAINT ETIENNE D'ORTHE BAROUILLET Marie-Pierre 

SAINT LON LES MINES GUILLOT  Thierry 

SAINT LON LES MINES POUYANNE Christelle  

SORDE L'ABBAYE LABORDE Françoise 

SORDE L'ABBAYE THUILLER Fabienne 
 

  



 
 

 

 

 

 

COMMISSION VOIRIE 

COMMUNE NOM PRENOM 

Président   DUCARRE  Pierre 

BELUS POUPEAU Gérard 

CAGNOTTE CAILLABA Pierre 

CAUNEILLE DEYRIS Michel 

ESTIBEAUX LASCOSTES Gilles 

GAAS DESSARPS Claude 

HABAS VIDAUCOSTE Sébastien 

HASTINGUES ADRILLON Jean-Marc 

LABATUT CAZAUX Henri 

MIMBASTE BARGELES Lionnel 

MISSON MAGESCAS  Bernard  

MISSON HONDELATTE Jean-Marc 

MOUSCARDES HOMATE François 

OEYREGAVE LASSERRE Serge 

ORIST PLACHOT Vincent 

ORTHEVIELLE FORTASSIER Christian 

OSSAGES DULAU Robert 

PEY TOLLIS Christophe 

PEYREHORADE LADEUIX Daniel 

PORT DE LANNE LATAILLADE Jean-Michel 

POUILLON LAHITTE Gilles 
SAINT CRICQ DU GAVE MAGENDIE Patrick 

SAINT ETIENNE D'ORTHE DARTIGUEMALLE Valérie 

SAINT LON LES MINES LARRODE Roger 

SORDE L'ABBAYE NOGUIEZ Thomas 

TILH VELLO Henri 
 

 


